

JARDIM, MEISNER & SUSSER, P.C.
Scott D. Salmon, Esq. (152162015)
30B Vreeland Road, Suite 100
Florham Park, NJ 07932
T: (973) 845-7640
E: ssalmon@jmslawyers.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Respondents

**ROBERT FUHRMAN, MATTHEW
LINDENBERG, CONSTANCE LOSCALZO,
DEBORAH STEINBAUM, AND SIOBAHN
CRANN WINOGRAD,**

Plaintiffs/Respondents,

v.

**HEATHER MAILANDER, IN HER OFFICIAL
CAPACITY AS THE VILLAGE CLERK FOR
THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD, AND THE
COUNTY CLERK FOR BERGEN COUNTY,**

Defendants/Appellants.

**SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELLATE DIVISION**

DOCKET NO.: A-000080-20-T3

Civil Action

On Appeal From:
Bergen County, Law Division

Sat Below:
Hon. Estela M. De La Cruz, J.S.C.

**BRIEF OF PLAINTIFFS/RESPONDENTS, ROBERT FUHRMAN, MATTHEW LINDENBERG,
CONSTANCE LOSCALZO, DEBORAH STEINBAUM, AND SIOBHAN CRANN WINOGRAD, IN
OPPOSITION TO THE APPEAL OF THE SEPTEMBER 2, 2020 ORDER**

On the Brief:

Scott D. Salmon, Esq. (152162015) (ssalmon@jmslawyers.com)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF FACTS 2

LEGAL ARGUMENT 2

POINT ONE 2

 THIS APPEAL IS PRIMARILY BASED ON NEW (ALBEIT MERITLESS)
 ARGUMENTS THAT CANNOT BE CONSIDERED BY THIS COURT 2

 A. Appellant’s Argument as to Lack of Voter Choice Is New
 and Meritless 2

 B. Appellant’s Argument as to the Influence of Partisan
 Local Government Is New and Irrelevant 4

POINT TWO 5

 APPELLANT FAILS TO ADDRESS THE DISPOSITIVE FACT THAT THE STATED
 REASONS FOR DEFICIENCY WERE CORRECTED 5

POINT THREE 8

 APPELLANT HAS WAIVED HER RIGHT TO ARGUE THAT THE INITIATIVE
 PETITION DOES NOT MEET STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS 8

 A. General Principles of Election Law Hold That the
 Overwhelming Will of the Public Should be Respected 9

 B. Appellant Is Estopped from Objecting to Statutory
 Incompliance 10

 C. Public Policy Demands That the Appeal Be Denied 14

CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Afran v. Cty. of Somerset, 244 N.J. Super. 229 (App. Div. 1990) 9

Correa v. Grossi, 458 N.J. Super. 571 (App. Div. 2019) 2, 9

D’Ascensio v. Benjamin, 137 N.J. Super. 155 (Ch. Div. 1975), aff’d, 142 N.J. Super. 52 (App. Div. 1976), certif. denied, 71 N.J. 526 (1976) 9

Donald J. Trump for President, Inc. v. Sec’y Pa., No. 20-3371, 2020 U.S. App. LEXIS 37346 (3d Cir. Nov. 27, 2020) 18

Kilmurray v. Gilfert, 10 N.J. 435 (1952) 14

Margate Tavern Owners’ Ass’n. v. Brown, 144 N.J. Super. 435 (App. Div.), certif. denied, 72 N.J. 455 (1976) 9

N.J. Democratic Party, Inc. v. Samson, 175 N.J. 178 (2002) 1, 14

Narciso v. Worrick, 176 N.J. Super. 315 (App. Div. 1980) 9

Nieder v. Royal Indem. Ins., 62 N.J. 229 (1973) 2

Tumpson v. Farina, 240 N.J. Super. 346 (App. Div. 1990) 9

Statutes

L. 2011, c. 202 5

N.J.S.A. 19:60:1-1 7

N.J.S.A. 19:60-1.1 passim

N.J.S.A. 40:69-41 12

N.J.S.A. 40:69A 13

N.J.S.A. 40:69A-184 10

N.J.S.A. 40:69A-186 5, 12

N.J.S.A. 40:69A-187 11, 14

N.J.S.A. 40:69A-188 7
